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ANNEXURE-I

Format for calling a budgetary offers for non SOR item.

To,
WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

Subject:- Calling a budgetary offers in r/o supply, installation, configuration & integration of
work for addition 220 / 132 kV ICT -3 bay HV & LV bays & installation,
configuration & integration in existing SAS / SCADA system thereof.

Ref: 1.SOR 6601 dt 16.09.2022
2.CE Pune Ltr No.2025 dt 04.12.2023

Dear Sir,
The budgetary offers through e-mail are hereby invited for supply, installation, configuration
& integration of work for addition 220 / 132 kV ICT -3 bay HV & LV bays & installation,

configuration & integration in existing SAS / SCADA system as per Schedule ‘A’ mentioned

below:-
Sr.No| Particulars UOM Ex Rate GST Unit Rate
1. Managed / Programmable Ethernet EA
switches.

i) The managed Ethernet switch should
have sufficient number of single mode FO
ports, sufficient number of multimode FO
ports & LAN RJ 45 LAN ports as per
system architecture with provision of
minimum 03 Nos. of spare ports after
utilization of ports.

ii) Ethernet switch should have minimum
following ports

a. Single Mode FO ports:- 04 Nos.
b. Multimode FO ports:- 08 Nos.
c. LAN RJ 45 Ports:- 08 Nos.

iii) The managed Ethernet switch have dual
redundant power supply i.e. 180V-260V
AC & 80VDC-250VDC both.




Optical fibre Multi mode 07 meter patch | KM
cords (Single mode or Multi mode)

The type of connector of FO patch cords
(i.e ST/SC/LC) may vary / finalized after
finalization of material supplied at site.

12 core / 12 port panel LIU with 19 inches EA

along with required pigtails, splicing &
connections.

Type of connectors/connections-
(SC/ST/LC)

RS 485 three wire MODBUS to Modbus | EA

over TCPIP Converter.

Modbus over TCPIP to IEC 61850 EA
converter

6 core armoured FO cable (SM) KM

6 core armoured FO cable (MM) KM

8

HDPE pipe of 02 inches Mtr

Note:- Rate shall be valid for 60 days from the date of submission of offer.

You are requested to quote your best reasonable rate for the above work. The Terms &

Conditions are as follows.

Terms & Conditions:-

1) The rate should be quoted on firm quotation basis.
2) The rates should be exclusive of all taxes. Taxes should be quoted extra.
3) You are requested to submit your best reasonable budgetary offer as per Schedule ‘A’ for
above works on E-mail ID: se6500@mahatransco.in upto 11:00 Hrs up to dtd. 23.01.2024.
4) Following documents should be submitted along with your offer:-
a) Shop Act/ Udyog Aadhar Registration Certificate.
b) Work Experience Certificate for similar nature of works in MSETCL/MSEDCL/in any
Power Utility or in Private Company in India.
5) Please note that said budgetary offer is only for estimate purpose & will not be
considered for any bidding & no work order will be issued based on this offer.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully

Superintex%?ng Engineer,
PAC Circle , Pune

Copy to: The Manager (F&A), EHV O&M Circle Pune.



